

Press release Göteborg, 16 December, 2024 7:00 p.m. CET

Absolent Air Care Group has appointed interim CEO

For the period between current CEO Axel Berntsson's departure (21 January 2025) and new CEO Anders Hülse's start (latest by 1 June 2025), the Board of Absolent Air Care Group AB (publ) has appointed Joakim Westh as interim CEO.

Joakim Westh is one of Absolent Air Care Group's founders and current board member. Joakim has extensive experience of our industry and has a proven track record of guiding companies through both challenges and opportunities.

"I am pleased that Joakim has accepted the role as interim CEO until Anders Hülse starts. With this interim solution, we maintain a strong and effective leadership and ensure continuity, stability, and focus on our strategic priorities", says Johan Westman, Chairman of Absolent Air Care Group AB (publ).

Further information

For further questions please contact: Johan Westman, Chairman of the Board Phone: +46 (0) 510 48 40 00

E-mail: johan.westman@aak.com

Absolent Air Care Group AB (publ) is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market. Certified Adviser for Absolent Air Care Group AB (publ) is Redeye AB.

This information is information that Absolent Air Care Group AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 7:00 p.m. CET on December 16, 2024.